~ Encumbrance Information

PDRegn.No. PDContractNo. Department Dept. Ident.No. IndexNo. Qtr. Allot. Fund 26893 2185 Motor Vehicle L31 16220:00 5 72 270

## MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

Between the State of Minnesota, herein called the state, and Gopher Stamp and Die Company, a Delaware Corporation, at St. Paul, Minnesota, herein called the contractor.

The state, through its commissioner of administration, herein called the commissioner, having duly advertised for proposals for the Furnishing of Motor Vehicle Number Plates (year tabs) for the use of the state in carrying out, during the year 1945, the provisions of the laws relating to the registration and taxation of motor vehicles,

in accordance with specifications therefor, copy of which is hereto attached, and the contractor having duly submitted his proposal, dated May 28, 1942, for the furnishing of such plates, (year tabs) at the prices stated therein, at a total estimated cost of approximately \$49,935.86.

The contractor will enter at once upon the performance of the contract and will manufacture and deliver the required number plates (year tabs) promptly at the place and in the quantities specified for delivery at the respective dates fixed by the specifications, and of the quality, workemanship, and finish required, all in accordance with the specifications, the proposal of the contractor, and the award of the contract by the commissioner acting through the Director of Purchases, copies of which proposal and notice of award of contract are hereto annexed and made a part hereof.

There is incorporated in this memorandum the provision in the speclications relating to rescission of the contract and the purchase of needed plates (year tabs) elsewhere in case of default in delivery as fully and with the same effect as if copied at length herein.

Payments will be made substantially at the end of each delivery

period for plates (year tabs) delivered therein on bills therefor approved by the registrar of motor vehicles, and in the usual course of state payment.

The contractor herewith shall give bond to the state with corporate surety acceptable to the commissioner in the amount of \$49,935.86, conditioned for the faithful performance of the contract,

This memorandum shall become binding upon the parties when signed in behalf of the state by the head of the Department of State and approved by the Commissioner of administration or his delegated agents, together with the certification of the Auditor hereon that the appropriation and allotment have been encumbered for the full amount of the contract liability herein, and when signed in behalf of the contractor by its proper officers under its corporate seal.

Dated this 31 day of

THE STATE OF MINNESOTA Department of State Depto Available funds have been encumbered this day for the HAS BEEN ENCUMBERED FOR THE OBLIGATION HEREOF AGAINST THE PREVIOUSLY UNENCUMBERED BALANCES OF THE PROPER APPROPRIATION AND ALLOTMENT. full amount of contract Secretary of State liability. Title STATE AUDITOR APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION M. S. Cooper, Director of Purchases Euthorized Signature 7 1942 STAFFORD KING, State Auditor, Date WKEN Director of Purchases Title Authorized Signature (CORPORATE SEALT) CONTRACTOR Approved as to form and STAMP AND DIE COMPANY execution this Company day of gugant 1942 La. a. Burguet ATTORNEY GENERAL State of Minnesota President Title ecretary Title

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, Gopher Stamp and Die Company, a Delaware corporation, as principal, and Seaboard Surety Company New York \_, a corporation, as surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Minnesota in the amount of \$49,935.86, for the payment of which well and truly to be made we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our representatives and successors firmly by these presents. Sealed with our seals and dated this 31st day of July 1942. The condition of this obligation is such that whereas the principal has entered into a contract with the state, evidenced by written memorandum of even date, for the manufacturing and furnishing of all of the motor vehicle license plates (year tabs) required by the state during the year 1943, including labor and material, the regularity and validity of which contract is hereby affirmed; NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall feithfully perform the contract so made, and shall pay to the state all such damages as may accrue to it in consequence of any violation of the provisions thereof, and shall save the state harmless from all costs and charges that may accrue on account of any act or omission of the contractor in the execution of the contract so made, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect o CONTRACTOR STAMP AND DIE COMPANY (CORPORATE SEAL) President ecretary (CORPORATE SEAL)

· [[] 하시아 :	ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CONTRACTOR
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) SS	그리는 얼마를 보고 있는데 그리는 경기를 보고 있다.
COUNTY OF Hennepin )	일로 공항되고 하는데 되었다. 한글로 사용하고 말로 모양했다.
On this 31 day of Jul	y , 1942, before me personally appeared
James M. Waters	and Chas. J. Sersen
to me personally known, who, being by m	e duly sworn, did say that they are respectively president
	or Stemp & Die Company, of St. Paul, Minnesota,
and that said instrument was executed in	the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of the corporation, n behalf of the corporation by authority of its board of directors; o be the free act and deed of the corporation.
(Notarial Seal)	N- P. COREY
	≪otary Public, Hennepin County, Minn. My Commission Expires July 16, 1944.
The within bond and the sureties thereon	n approved and bond filed 1942 1942 19  Director of Purchases
Approved as to form and execution this_	15 day of August 19 42
	ATTORNEY GENERAL, State of Minnesota
[1] 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Byc hung M Frior Title Spend Cerulanos Cultony Feneral
of each of the sureties.	not be accepted unless accompanied by a sworn financial statement
NOTICE TO CORPORATE SURETIES: This bond sota agent or attorney-in-fact whose name	d will not be accepted unless executed or countersigned by a Minneme and address must be noted below.
MEMORANDUM: Affix here Power of Attorne	ey and Acknowledgment of corporate surety.
	집단으로 하고 있는 소리의 교회에 하는 경우를 하는데 경우를 받는다.
	불편하는 사람이 말을 하는데 되었다. 이번 하는데 하나 하다.
	on John Street Mow York N. V.
Seaboard Surety Company  Full Name of Surety Company	, 80 John Street, New York, N. Y.  Home Office Address
싫다면 시간을 했다. 프로그램 등은 기는 하늘에 살는 것	616 744 744 744 714
David R. Arundel , I	Oolliff Insurance , <u>El6-lst Natl Soo Line Bldg</u> Name of Local Agency , Minnedporis, Lowingency
"我没好了你,我只看一个小孩子,一点,你不知道,我们还没有什么。" 化二氯甲基苯酚 化二氯苯酚 化氯苯酚 化二氯苯酚 化氯苯酚 化二氯苯酚 化二氯苯酚 化二氯苯酚 化二氯苯酚 化二氯苯酚 化二氯苯酚 化二氯苯酚 化二氯苯酚 化二氯苯酚 化氯苯酚 化氯苯酚 化氯苯酚 化氯苯酚 化氯苯酚 化氯苯酚 化氯苯酚 化	e State of Minnesota, it must be countersigned on the Performance the Surety Company.
Bond hy a Minnesota resident deone	

De les

## Power of Altorney

COUNTY OF NEW YORK  On this	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE I the State of New York, by	appointed and by these	presents does make, constitute and ap	pointvice*
to make, execute and deliver, on its behalf at Surety, bonds and undertakings, the penal gum of no, one of we, in any event, to exceed active the state of the sure of the following purposes, only to with the sure of the su				
the binding upon the said Company as mily and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings were sign the President and Secretary of the Company and resided with its corporate seal.  This appointment is made under and by authority of a certain By-Law duly adopted by the Board of Direct of the said Company at a regular meeting of that body duly called and held on the 8th Ago of December, 1987, a derified copy of which By-Law is hereto attached, and is subject to revocation as therein provided.  In Witness Whereof, the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by fice-President, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed duly attacted by its. ASSASCANO Secretary, 2021 day of October 19.00 the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, By House Q. That Secretary Vice-President and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed duly attacted by its. ASSASCANO SURETY COMPANY, By House Q. That Secretary Vice-President of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, By House Q. That Secretary Vice-President of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, By House Q. That Secretary Vice-President of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, With the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of company; and that he signed his name theretoe as Vice-President of said Company and that he signed his name theretoe as Vice-President of said Company and that he signed his name theretoe as Vice-President of said Company and with the seal affixed to said instrument its such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of more proporation described in and which concentrate the order of Directors of Stiff SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, and promise and with such powers and dulies as he may presentle."  In The MEMBERED That at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Stiff SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, and were required by law; or a Vice-President, or a Vice-President or a Vice-President or a Vice-President or a Vice	o make, execute and deliver on its bels, in any event, to exceed. A little with the following purposed to be given for the following purposed of publications with the publication policies.	nalf as Surety, bonds and see August 2009 and sees only, to wit:— Ed parkitation deutods (edge and and edge and	d undertakings, the penal sum of no control (\$ 2000).  PERALTORING THE PROPERTY OF THE PERALTOR OF THE PERALTO	one of which dollars
where signal and series and Company as stuly and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings were signally the President and Secretary of the Company and resided with its corporate seal.  This appointment is made under and by authority of a certain By-Law duly adopted by the Board of Direct it he said Company at a regular meeting of that body duly called and held on the 8th Ago of December, 1987, a dertified copy of which By-Law is hereto attached, and is subject to revocation as therein provided. In Witness Whereof, the ESABOARD SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by fice-President, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed duly attested by its ASSASCANO Secretary, 1992, and 1992, at 1992, a				
of the said Company at a regular meeting of that body duly called and held on the 8th day of December, 1927, a deritide copy of which By-Law is hereto attached, and is subject to revocation as therein provided.  In Witness Whereof, the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by rice-President, and its corporate seal to be hereunt offixed duly attested by its. #562.870200 Secretary, 19. 40, at Mout Yorks N. To SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, By HORRY G. Frod.  A G. Podlormy Horry G. Frod.  TATE OF NEW YORK  On this 2020 day of October 19. 40, at Mout Yorks N. To SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, Wite-President of the SEABOARD SURE OMPANY, with swhom Law personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, said that he resides in fact of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, with swhom Law personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, said that he resides in fact of the search of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, or proration described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of the sunday of the standard of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company that the seal affixed to said instrument; is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed or said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed profess of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company (Sauthority).  Seal).  BE IT REMEMBERED That at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Said Company and the sunday of the Board of Directors of Said Company (Sauthority).  Seally.  PERSONAL AND SEASOARD SUBJECT OF A SEABOARD SUBJECT OF SAID SEASOARD SUBJ	by the President and Secretary of the	Company and sealed w	tent as if such bonds and undertaking th its corporate seal.	gs were signed
A G   Pedicerry   19. Apr   New York   N   Ye   Yes	of the said Company at a regular meeting	ng of that body duly call	ed and held on the 8th day of Decemb	er 1927 a duly
ttest:    SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, By   Secretary   SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, By	In Witness Whereof, the SEABOA	RD SURETY COMPA	VY has caused these presents to be	signed by its
SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, By  Seal)	ice-President, and its corporate seal t	o be hereunto affixed d	lly attested by its <u>ASSAU WARLU</u>	Secretary, this
Seal)  A G. Podlosnor  Notice President  TATE OF NEW YORK  On this. 29th day of Dotober  On this. 29th day of Wice-President of the SEABOARD SURE OF NEW YORK  On this. 29th day of Wice-President of the SEABOARD SURE OF NEW YORK  On this. 29th day of Wice-President of the SEABOARD SURE OF NEW YORK  OMPANY, with whom ham personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, said that he resides in tate of Wice-President of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, or provation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of the sompany; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of oard of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name there to as Vice-President of said Company to authority.  BE IT REMEMBERED That at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of this SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, duly called and held in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, on this SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, duly called and held in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, on the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, duly called and held in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, on the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, duly called and held in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, on the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, duly called and held in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, on the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, but he was an expectation of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, but he valid:  (a) Whon Jacks of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, or an Assistant Secretary, or a Resident Vice-President, or a Departmental Manager and the Secretary, or an Assistant Secretary, or a Resident Vice-President, or a Departmental Manager and the Secretary, or an Assistant Secretary, or the fully authorized official or agent of the Company, and when sealed with the seal the Company where required by law; or  (b) When executed by an Attorney-in-Fact."  TATE OF NEW YORK  I. A. G. Podlosney  Secretary Of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, while it said Company, and SEABOARD SURETY COM	ttest:		STAROADD CITEDUS COME	'ANY,
OUNTY OF NEW YORK OUNTY OF NEW	A. G. Podlogo		Honry G. Tr	<b>ು</b>
OUNTY OF NEW YORK  On this 29th day of Dottoler , 19 40 before me personally appea Mercy Co. Tholes Vice-President of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, with when ham personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworth, said that he resides in late of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, with when ham personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworth, said that he resides in late of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, copration described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of the sompany; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of and of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company to authority.  Lalliam Millier Company and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company to authority.  BE IT REMEMBERED That at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the SeaBOARD SURETY Company and the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, privilege Banglog December, and the seal of the said Company and the SeaBOARD SURETY Company has carried in the SeaBOARD SURETY Company has a seal of the said Company and the SeaBOARD SURETY Company, and when sealed with the seal the Company where required by law; or the SeaBOARD SURETY Company, and when sealed with the seal the Company where required by law; or the SeaBOARD SURETY Company, and when sealed with the seal the Company where required by law; or the SeaBOARD SURETY Company, and when sealed with the seal the Company and do hereby certify that the same are correct and true transcripts therefrom.  IN WITHERSS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, of the said Company, and do hereby certify that the same are correct and true transcripts therefrom.  IN WITHERSS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, of the SeaBOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect of attorney executed by said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full f	Seal)	Secretary		Vice-President
On this 29th day of October 19 Act Defore me personally appea Benny C. Thole Vice-President of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, with when he was a subject to the control of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, with the seal of the subject to the control of the sure of the subject to the control of the sure of the sur	FATE OF NEW YORK			
proration described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of the suppany; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of pand of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company and the signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company and the signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company and the he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company and the part of the Board of Directors of Times Shadlagh Science (1974), a quorum being present, the following By-Laws were duly adopted and grey significant match of the Directors of the Shadlagh Science (1974), a quorum being present, the following By-Laws were duly adopted and grey significant match of the Directors, upon a composited or engaged by the President or a Vice-President, subject to the control of the Directors, upon such and with such powers and duties as he may prescribe."  Article XVII, Paragraph I. "All policies, bonds, recognizances, stipulations and all underwriting undertaking like a vide of the President, or the First Vice-President, or a Vice-President, or a Resident Vice-President, or a Departmental Manager and the Secretary, or an Assistant Secretary, or a Resident Assist Secretary, or other duly authorized official or agent of the Company, and when sealed with the seal the Company where required by law; or  (b) When executed by an Attorney-in-Fact."  FATE OF NEW YORK  I. S. COLLEGIOU  URETY COMPANY, have compared the foregoing By-Laws with the originals thereof, as recorded in the Min ook of the said Company and do hereby certify that the same are correct and true transcripts therefrom.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, of the Saboard Surety Company, which is a true and correct copy of the Company and the president of attorney executed by said SEAB	OUNTY OF NEW YORK	Mataless		
arboration described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of the suppany; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of pand of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said Company; a quorum being present, the following By-Laws were duly adopted and gre-sift his macrony, and said and gre-sift his macrony, and said and gre-sift his macrony, and green the following By-Laws were duly adopted and gre-sift his macrony, and green the following By-Laws were duly adopted and gre-sift his macrony, and green the following By-Laws were duly adopted and gre-sift his macrony, and green the following By-Laws were duly adopted and gre-sift his macrony, and green the following By-Laws with the originals and other employees may proported or engaged by the President or a Vice-President, subject to the control of the Directors, upon such and with such powers and duties as he may prescribe."  Article XVII, Paragraph I. "All policies, bonds, recognizances, stipulations and all underwriting undertaking libe by a prescribed by law; or the First Vice-President, or a Vice-President, or a Resident Vice-President, or a Departmental Manager and the Secretary, or an Assistant Secretary, or a Resident Vice-President, or a Department of the Company, and when sealed with the seal the Company where required by law; or the first Vice-President, or a Vice-President or a Resident Vice-President or a President of the Company, and when sealed with the seal the Company, where required by law; or the first Vice-President or a Vice-President or a Vice-President or	On this	. Thole	Tria Paristant of the CRABOA	nally appeared
"Attorneys-in-Fact, Departmental Managers, Branch Managers, Agents, Clerks, and other employees may printed or engaged by the President or a Vice-President, subject to the control of the Directors, upon storms and with such powers and duties as he may prescribe."  Article XVII, Paragraph I. "All policies, bonds, recognizances, stipulations and all underwriting undertakinall be valid:  (a) When signed by the President, or the First Vice-President, or a Vice-President, or a Resident Vice-Predent, or a Departmental Manager and the Secretary, or an Assistant Secretary, or a Resident Vice-Predent, or a Departmental Manager and the Secretary, or an Assistant Secretary, or a Resident Assists Secretary, or other duly authorized official or agent of the Company, and when sealed with the seal the Company where required by law; or  (b) When executed by an Attorney-in-Fact."  TATE OF NEW YORK  J. A. C. Pocklosmoy  Secretary of the SEABOAI URETY COMPANY, have compared the foregoing By-Laws with the originals thereof, as recorded in the Minicok of the said Company and do hereby certify that the same are correct and true transcripts therefrom.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, Asst. Secretary of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect of attorney executed by said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, at the City	Seal).		MOTARY PUBLIC, Bro	ux Connfu
(a) When signed by the President, or the First Vice-President, or a Vice-President, or a Resident Vice-President, or a Departmental Manager and the Secretary, or an Assistant Secretary, or a Resident Assistant Secretary, or other duly authorized official or agent of the Company, and when sealed with the seal the Company where required by law; or  (b) When executed by an Attorney-in-Fact."  TATE OF NEW YORK  OUNTY OF NEW YORK  I. C. FOCILORIOY  I. C. FOCILORIOY  ASSISTANT  Secretary of the SEABOAI URETY COMPANY, have compared the foregoing By-Laws with the originals thereof, as recorded in the Minook of the said Company and do hereby certify that the same are correct and true transcripts therefrom.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, and the Company of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, at the City  Asst. Secretary of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, at the City	"Attorneys-in-Fact, Departmental Mopointed or engaged by the President	lanagers, Branch Manag or a Vice-President, s	ers, Agents, Clerks, and other empl	oyees may be
dent, or a Departmental Manager and the Secretary, or an Assistant Secretary, or a Resident Assists Secretary, or other duly authorized official or agent of the Company, and when sealed with the seal the Company where required by law; or  (b) When executed by an Attorney-in-Fact."  TATE OF NEW YORK  I. A. C. Poollosmoy  I. Secretary of the SEABOAI URETY COMPANY, have compared the foregoing By-Laws with the originals thereof, as recorded in the Miniotok of the said Company and do hereby certify that the same are correct and true transcripts therefrom.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, October  FATE OF NEW YORK  OUNTY OF NEW YORK  I. Asst. Secretary of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect of attorney executed by said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, at the City		licies, bonds, recognizan	ces, stipulations and all underwriting	undertakings
OUNTY OF NEW YORK  I. A. G. FOCLOSTOY  I. A. G. FOCLOSTOY  I. A. G. FOCLOSTOY  I. A. G. FOCLOSTOY  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, do hereby certify that the same are correct and true transcripts therefrom.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, of the said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, at the City	dent, or a Departmental Manage Secretary, or other duly author	er and the Secretary, or ized official or agent of	an Assistant Secretary, or a Resid	lent Assistant
OUNTY OF NEW YORK  I, C. Fodlognoy  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, day of OCCODEX  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, occident in the seal of the said Company, deal).  Assistant Secretary of the seal of the said Company, occident in the seal of the said Company, at the City in the seal of the said Company, at the City	(b) When executed by an Attorney	-in-Fact."		
CATE OF NEW YORK  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company,  OCCODER  A. G. Podlosney  Secreta  CATE OF NEW YORK  I, T. V. O'Neill  Asst. Secretary of the Secretary of attorney executed by said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company,  OCCODER  A. G. Podlosney  Asst. Secretary of the Secretary of the Secretary of the Secretary of attorney executed by said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, at the City	TATE OF NEW YORK			
CATE OF NEW YORK  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company,  OCCODER  A. G. Podlosney  Secreta  CATE OF NEW YORK  I, T. V. O'Neill  Asst. Secretary of the Secretary of attorney executed by said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company,  OCCODER  A. G. Podlosney  Asst. Secretary of the Secretary of the Secretary of the Secretary of attorney executed by said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, at the City	OUNTY OF NEW YORK J		Assistant Secretary of the	CEADOADD
A. G. Podlosney  ABSISTANT Secreta  CATE OF NEW YORK  OUNTY OF NEW YORK  I, To V. O'Neill  Asst. Secretary of the Said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effective were of attorney executed by said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effective with the said Company, at the City	UKETY COMPANY, have compared	the foregoing By-Laws	with the originals thereof, as recorded	in the Minute
A. G. Podlosney  ABSISTANT Secreta  CATE OF NEW YORK  OUNTY OF NEW YORK  I, To V. O'Neill  Asst. Secretary of the Said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effective were of attorney executed by said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effective with the said Company, at the City	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my ha	nd and affixed the seal of the said	Company, at
I, T. V. O'Neill  Asst. Secretary of the ABOARD SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the second strong executed by said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, at the City	<u></u>	the second secon		
I, To Vo O'Neill Asst. Secretary of the ABOARD SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the attorney executed by said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, at the City	ieal).		Assistant	Secretary
OUNTY OF NEW YORK  I, To Vo O'Neill  Asst. Secretary of the CABOARD SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the control of the said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, at the City	CATE OF NEW YORK			
CABOARD SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of wer of attorney executed by said SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Company, at the City	OUNTY OF NEW YORK } ss.:			
	EABOARD SURETY COMPANY, do	hereby certify that the	above and foregoing is a true and cor	rect copy of a
ew York, this 34 St day of JULY , A. D. 19				t the City of
$\sim 1.1 \text{ M}_{\odot}$	ew York, thisday of	of July	, A. D. 19	Mi

Form 117 Revised 12M-6-41

STATE OF MINNESGIA SS

Jun 17 day of On this. Andreas . A blood before me personally appeared.. I am personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, said; that he resides in the city of Minneapolis, County of Hennepin; that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of the SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that said instrument was executed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that he signed his name thereto as Attorney-in-Fact by like authority; Revig A. Armool ...acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Company, and that the liabilities of the said Company do not exceed its assets, as ascertained in the manner provided in Chapter 33, of the Laws of 1909 constituting Chapter 28 of the Consolidated Laws of the State of New York, and known as the Insurance Law. Notary Public, Hennepin County Minn.

Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minn. My Commission Expires July 16, 1944.

My commission expires.....

GOPHER STAMP & DIE COMPANY
Manufacturers of HIGHWAY MARKERS - TRAFFIC SIGNS LICENSE PLATES ENVELOPES - Plain or Printed

Chicago Ave. & Custer St. St. Paul, Minnesota

May 28, 1942

Director of Purchases 19 State Capitol St. Faul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

The undersigned propose and agree to furnish, in strict accordance with specification, Motor Vehicle License Plate Tabs as required by the State of Minnesota for the year 1943, at prices as shown on the attached form.

If two costs of enamel are required add .0015 per plate to the price bid.

As required in your specification we submit the following information:

We are sele owners of a factory located at Chicago Avenue and Custer Street, in the City of St. Paul, Minnesota, and are equipped to turn out at least 15,000 pairs of Motor Vehicle License Plate Tabs per day, complete and ready for shipment.

We have all the 24 guage steel necessary to complete the contract and can proceed at once to manufacture the tabs.

The melling weight of the License Plate Taba celled for in specifications is as follows:

Gauge Sigo Weight
2d 1 3/4"x2 2/7" 3 ounces
84 1 3/4"x4" 3/4 ounces

The price on additional plates ordered shall be the same as praviously mentioned.

As to delivery on additional tabs, we can and will if necessary, give you twenty-four hour service as we have in the past and guarantee first claus verticality on all plates.

All agreements are contingent upon strikes, Actionts or Other Polar Unavoidable or Hayend Our Centrol. Stenographical and Clerical Errors Subject to Correction.

Telephone Garfield 3172

GOPHER STAMP & DIE COMPANY

Manufacturers of HIGHWAY MARKERS - TRAFFICE SIGNS -LICENSE PLATES ENVELOPES - Plain or Printed

Chicago Ave. & Custer St. St. Paul, Minnesota

May 28, 1942

Director of Purchases 19 State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

Attached to and forming a part of this bid is a certified check in the amount of  $$1000\,600_{\circ}$$ 

Respectfully submitted,

Chas J Sersen

Vice President & Secretary

CJSsar

Market Company

Filt d 21-31-42 fit. Park, Linn. 20003 PARTY OF LARMING OUT Department of Administration signey Totor Vehicle 0-12-42 DIVISION OF PURCHASES Agency Reg. No. 131 Telephone: Ceder 3013 Adv. No. 10 Please submit hid ON THIS FORM, using the enclosed envelope, showing your lovest price, terms, time for acceptance, and earliest delivery date, on the items lated below. Show catalog references, trade names, or other complete description, including answers to questionaire, on the items propose to furnish. Return one copy for your files with unit and total prices on each time and retain one copy for your files.

Hide which added together total \$2,000.00 or more at one time in one proposal envelope must be accompanied by a CERTIFIED CHECK FOR AT LEAST 5% of the total bid, unless otherwise specified. It is agreed that certified checks of successful bidder will constitute liquidated damages for failure of hidder to enter into contract in accordance with this proposal. These checks will also be held as escurity for delivery and acceptance of merchandise, unless a supply bond equal to 25% of the total contract is substituted.

The State reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or parts of bids and to waive informalities therein. As provided by distute, BIDS CONTAINING ANY ALTERATION OR BRASURE WILL BE REECTED. Bids made in peacit will be rejected. Point of Destination: State Capitol, St. Faul, Minnesots Data Delivery Required 3:30 P. Sealed quointions must be received in the office and TIME STAMPED not later than. Mo'clock 1942 essective in a rote of the Cities of the business and read aloud at the cities of the Director of Furchases. M. S. Cooper, Director of Purchasse Mr. M. S. Cooper, Director of Paralities: Room 19, Stele Capitol, St. Peul, Minn.

In compliance with the above invitation for bids, and subject to all the conditions thereof, the undessigned offers, and agrees, if this bid he accepted within \_\_\_\_\_\_\_days from the date of the opening, to furnish delivered to point of destination any or all tiems upon which prices are quoted, at the price set opposite each item.

No.	Description of Article or Service	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	TOTAL
	Motor Vehicle Number (year tab) Plates for the year 1943, Tabs 2-2/7 inches long by 1-3/4 inches wide. Bidder should spect the price per plate. There will be requireproximately 850,000 pairs of plates as follows:	Ly	nately		
	Series "A"	3,000	Paire	•0596	178.80
	Regular Series	700,000	Paire	.05964	1720 <b>.0</b> 0
	Series 400	300	Paire	.0596	17.08
1	Series "S"	100	Paire	•0596	5.96
	Truck Plates Definite order will be given when manufacturer is ready to begin work,	115,000	Pairs	•0596	6854.00
	Single Series "Z"	25,000		.0298	745.00
	Single Series "IZ"	1,000		-0298	29.80
	Single Series "TZ"	900		.0298	26.82
	(CONTINUED)		Sura '	Total_49	578.26

It is understood first this is NOT a Purchase Order but a request for bid.

The following information must be filled in; otherwise hid may not be considered.

In stock for immediate delivery, Items No.

Delivery offered days after date of notice of award.

THEMS Discount time will not commence to run until material has been tested and accepted.

From Name Sopher Shamp & Dis Co. Signature in ink by Chas J Serson Title Vice Pres & Secy Address 78 Hast Chicago Ave. St. Paul. Minnesota Date of bid May 28. 1942

St Faul, Minn.

Debo 5-12-42

Telephone: Ceder 3013

FLYIN OF INTERESORA Department of Administration DIVISION OF PURCHASES P. D. Ross, No. RESPS

Egonoy Motor Vehicle

BIL

Agency Req. No. 1.31

em o.	Description of Article or Service	Quantity	Unit	Unit Frice	· TOTAL
	Single Series "XZ"	3,500	-	•0298	104.30
	Single Series "YZ"	1,300		0298	38.74
	기계 [기계 ] 이 시간 사람들이 되었다. 그는				
	Dealers Plates (tabs) Definite order will be given when manufacturer is ready to begin work.	5,100	Pairs	•0596	184.76
	In Transit Plates (tabs)	500	Paire	-0596	29.80
1	Definite ordervill be given when manufacturer is ready to begin work.				
	emond for many or more water in Andrew and make in the second of the second or the second	l I	1	otal\$4	9935.86
	ALL PLATES TO BE MADE AS PER SPECIFICATION ATTACHED.	) Ma			
	DELIVERIES: All deliveries shall be				
	made, freight paid, at the State Capitol at St. Paul, Minnesota, as directed by				
	the Secretary of State and arranged in numerical order and piled as directed by the Secretary of State.				
	ALL THE PLATES SHALL BE DELIVERED NOT LATER THAN SEPTEMBER 15, 1942.				
					Marinaga wasi Marina kwa waka
	F. O. B. DESTINATION				
	보통과 함께 살아가고 보고 되었다.				
	[선생님] [10]				
1					
	- 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.				

Deliver to:

\_Date Delivery Required\_

Kirm Name Gopher Stamp & Die Co. Signature in ink by Chas J Sersen Title Vice Pres & Secy

			·		
PDF8 (1-31-4) St. Poul, blood	(A.A.A. M. MANALACZA Department of Administrator	de la laction	The second section of the second	93	the state of the s
Dab 5=12=42	DIVISION OF PURCHASES	Agonoy	lakon	Vehiel	<u> </u>
Telephone: Cedar 3013	BID	Agency R	73. No <u>]</u>	.31	
date, on the items listed below. Show you propose to furnish. Return one or Bide which edded beginer to FOR AT LEAST 5% of the total bid damages for failure of bidder to entercospiance of merchandise, unless a The State reserves the right to CONTAINING ANY ALTERATION	DHM, using the enclosed envelope, showing your low catalog references, trade names, or other complete dopy to us properly filled out with unit and total prices tall \$2,000.00 or more at one time in one proposal, unless otherwise specified. It is agreed that certifus in the contract in accordance with this proposal. The supply bond equal to 25% of the total contract is stacced or reject any or all bids or parts of bids and to OR ERASURE WILL BE REJECTED. Bids made in p	lescription, including on each fiern and envelope must be ided to be the constant of the const	g answers I retain one recompanie essful bidd es be held	to questional copy for you do copy for you do copy for you do copy for will constant for the copy for the cop	re, on the items our files. TIFIED CAPCE litute liquidated or delivery and
	<u>lanitol. St. Paul. Minnesot:</u>	19 . 29			00
	ad relation CEPANATE SIMIT fone coline cut as bevion			olock <u>Ma</u>	A vov
1942 at which times Mr. M. S. Cooper, Director of Funching Room 19, State Copital, St. Peat, Life	bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at the c area m.	office of the Directo M. S. Cooper.			
In compliance with the above	invitation for bids, and subject to all the conditions	thereof, the under	igned offer	e, and agree	ed laid aidi li ,e:
accepted within depo in quoted, at the price set appendix each	on the date of the opening, to finalsh delivered to p h tiem.	oint of decimation	edy or all i	w acqu amal	bich prices ero
Ricus De	ecuripilus es Aritole or Service	Quentity	Unit	Unit Price	TOTAL
	ALTERNATE PROPOSAL				

No.	Descriptiva et Asticle or Sarvies	Quentity	Unit	Price	TOTAL
	ALTERNATE PROPOSAL				
	Motor Vehicle Number (year tab) Plates for the year 1943, Tabs 4-1/4 inches long by 1-3/4 inches wide. Bidder should specify the price per plate. There will b required approximately 850,000 pairs of	•			
	plates as follows:	Approxi	nately		
	Serles "A"	5,000	Pair	.0598	179.40
	Reguler Søries	700,000	S)	.0598	41860.00
	Serles "C"	300	ÇÜ	•0598	17.94
	50r10g "5"	100	10	•0598	5.98
	Truck Plates Definite order will be given when manufacturer is ready to begin work.	115,000	10	.0598	6977.00
	Single Series "Z"	25,000		.0299	747.50
	Single Series "IZ"	1,000	Sum	-0299 -1995	29.90 49717.78

	and the second of the second o	43714701
It is understood that this is NOT a Purchase Order but a request for bid. The following information must be filled in; otherwise bid may not be con	(CONTINUED)	
In stock for immediate delivery, Items No.		
Not in sicck, lisms No.	Delivery offered	days ofter date of notice of award
TERMS Discount time will not commence to run until material has been	than 30 days will not be conside tested and accepted.	ared in making award. Where testing it
Firm Name Gopher Stamp & Die Coe Signature in ink	<sub>by</sub> Chas J Sersen	Title V.P. & Secy
Address 78 East Chicago Ave., St. Pau		Date of bid May 28, 1942
City	Stala	

16323 112143 10380 18.Pad, Mar.

Data 5-12-42

Telaphona: Cedar 3013

SEASE OF LEADERDAY, Dependence of Administration DIVISION OF PURCHASES R. D. Reg. 70, 200 SEEPH ALC Hyenry Mokor Vehlale Agency Reg. No. 131

BIL

m. 5.	Description of Article or Service	Quality	Undi	Unit Prica	97[7.74
	Single Series "TZ"	900		0299	26.91
	Single Series "XX"	5,500		0288	104.65
	Single Series "YZ"	1,500		0299	38.87
	Dealers' Flates (tabs) Definite order will be given when manufacturer is ready to begin work,	2,100	Falre (	0598	185.36
1	In Transit Plates (tabs)	500	Palre	,0598 <u> </u>	29.90
	Definite order will be given when manufacturer is ready to begin work.			Total	50 <b>10</b> 5.4
	ALL PLATES TO BE MADE AS PER SPECIFICATE ATTACHED.  DELIVERIES: All deliver os shall be made, freight paid, at the State Capitol at St. Paul, Minnesota, as directed by the Secretary of State and arranged in numerical order and piled as directed by the Secretary of State.				
	ALL THE PLATES SHALL BE DELIVERED NOT LATER THAN SEPTEMBER 15, 1942,				
	F. O. B. DESTINATION				
	를 들어보는 생각하다는 것으로 보이는 것으로 하는 사람들이다. 참면 2000년 전 1200년 1일				
1					
	· 발생님은 함께 보는 하는 사람들은 보다 보고 되었다.				

Contract No. 2185

June 5, 1942

Gopher Stamp & Die Company Chicago Ave. & Custer St. St. Paul, Minnesota

## Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that you have been awarded the contract to manufacture and deliver to the State of Minnesota at the Motor Vehicle Department, State Capitol Building, St. Paul, Minnesota, all the Motor Vehicle Number (year tab) plates, tabs 2=2/7" long x 1=3/4" wide, required by the State during the year 1943, as called for in the specifications which accompanied the call for proposals dated May 12, 1942, at the prices and in accordance with your hid dated May 28, 1942, as follows:

	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Series "A"	3,000 prs.	.0596	\$178 -80
Regular Series	700,000 prs.	۵0596	41,720,00
Series "C"	300 prs -	<sub>5</sub> 0596	17,88
Series "S"	100 pra:	•0596	5496
Truck Plates Definite order will be given when manufacturer is ready to begin work	115,000 prs.	<b>40</b> 596	6,854,00
Single Series "Z"	25,000	<b>.0298</b>	745,000
Single Series <sup>®</sup> IZ"	1,000	ە0298	29.80
Single Series "TZ"	900	<b>\$0298</b>	26 #82
Single Series "XZ"	3 <sub>2</sub> 500	<b>,02</b> 98	104.30
Single Series "YZ"	1,300	<b>"</b> 0298	38,74
Dealers' Plates (tabs) Definite order will be given when manufacturer is ready to begin work.	3,100 prs.	<b>4</b> 0596	184.76
In Transit Plates (tabs) Definite order will be given when	500 prs 6	ه0596	29 ±80
manufacturer is ready to begin work.		•	49,935.86

It is estimated that approximately 850,000 pairs of plates (year tab) will be required during the year. These plates are to be manufactured of No. 24 U. S. guage standard black steel and to be enclosed in envelopes as specified. One or more coats of enamel dipped or sprayed, besides the coat necessary for the figures and other inscriptions, and such baking and other finishing guaranteeing the plates to meet the conditions required, shall be applied to all plates, and the plates to be furnished shall be fully equal to sample submitted with your bid.

All plates must be delivered in the Motor Vehicle Department and stacked in numerical order as directed by the Registrar of Motor Vehicles not later than September 15, 1942. Delivery is to be made in the sub-basement of the State Capitol Building, S. Paul, Minnesota, the plates to be numerically piled as directed by the Registrar. The colors will be designated by the Secretary of State.

Formal contract and bond will be sent you for your signature within the next few days:

Yours very truly,

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIVISION OF PURCHASES

Mr. S. Congral

M. S. COOPER, DIRECTOR OF PURCHASES

MSC:DH:rg cc: Hon. Stafford King Hon. Mike Holm

A BESTERN TO PROPER MAN AND SECURITY FOR THE SECURITY OF A SECURITY OF A

MATERIAL AND CORRESPONDED Proposition and the artistical for one or true cache of emphasis black overless and choice of emphasis black overless of business the continuous approximation and enter the continuous of the continuous and other limitating and the continuous will garanteen the piotes to make the finite that the continuous will garanteen the piotes to make the finite till effection required boson and all minimates area to anciety required and an artistical by the Bepartment of Administration. The pulsage and an artistical to withteen the very material and an entering the property of a contract the garantees of unliminated material to be used entering all the characters of the samples of unliminated material to be used entering the characters of the material, compared metal, compared to unlimit of all the finitial and another of an artistical and are all the property of an artistical and are all and are all the artistical and are artistical and are all the artistical and are are all the artistical and are are all the artistical and are are artistical and are are artistical and are are area.

All cateriols and vorkmenting of Major formands easer the forthest of the faces older and vally easer to simpler subject to the value of the faces and subject to the other accordance with the faces accordance with the second of the se

beading there shall be a quarter inch round hole so located inside the beading that it will correspond in location with the hole and the beading on the regular annual Minnesota Plate. Just below the upper edge of the tab there shall be a number "\$3" in figures 3/% of all inch high 5/S of an inch wide, and of a 1/S inch stroke. Below this number "\$3" and to the left of the hole reading horizontally there shall be a sorial number in characters approximately 1/L inch high by 3/16 inch wide. The beading along the two edges and the letters and numbers shall be embossed (valued) and all the corners of the tab shall be rounded.

Inches wide shall be the same except that instead of the year number "43" there shall be a year number "1943" and in addition to the hele there shall be a siot ocrresponding in also and location to the slot in the regular Minnesota plate. A serial number like the serial number in the fore going smaller tab shall be located between the hole and the slot. The beading along the two edges and the lotters and numbers shall be embosed (raised) and all the corners of the tab shall be remaice.

The serial number for buth sizes of tabe chall be the same and seconding to the following school and schoole:

3-000 pairs in corice "A" numbered conscoutively
A 1 to A 3,000

700,000 pairs in Regular series numbered consecutively

300 pelma lo sories "G" municipad aunacentivoly 1 to 307

100 pairs is seples "S" memored consocutively 1 to 100

IJ 900 genetet je zaroza 18° szaroza a mozazaki.

posterio de la companio del companio de la companio del companio de la companio della companio de la companio della companio d

1.500 stables in we does "MC" subjected Scatter (Ivol).

tig principal come value of an analysis and a second company of the second company of th

A Gotor of Typestimately J. 155 pakes Joseph policy (1550) There) and 500 In Table (1650) Actor (1650) All To Septima, Leftedte Order on to marke of Jacob In Section of Actor (1700) Total Defore manufacture of Joseph a John Confirm

JOLDA:

The Josephing plumes, series and adjust - C and S. The distribution of the Cingra of Technology Class. Tealignouse.

Series 1, 1 1, 1 13, 12 ent 12 entité de la limite de la literation de la

Box may be seen at Room 19, State Capitol.

The Secretary of State shall been the right to enter 2012-1999 described of any of the above elegans of places at such ting and in the fund quantities as he pay require for use during the text of the control places as required must be cuspited and delivered from the to time after deplement if 1982 as required upon ten days notice at the regular control price. The Journary of State about also have the right to order at the regular control price. The Journal controls price additional quantities of places as the regular controls. A second with a series lotter and/or with a letter in place of any to second case.

Every bidder will be required to outto in a proposal that he is the owner or lesses of a suitable sanufacturing plant equipped inti nultable machinery for the manufacture and production of such plater, and capable of turning out at least 15 000 pairs of plates per day, giving the new and place of location of such plant- or in once the bidder in not a manufacturer of such plates be must ctate in his proposel that he has entered late a contract with a namely of the lottle owner or leaded of a plant of cantler ocpacity giving the name place and capacity of such plent. to function and deliver apon his order the number of plates required by ciacus apoutications and much enclose this and encitations at his and of the statement of munufacturer to the effect which had catored into ouch contract with the bidder and that in the event the contract le overdad to ouch blader. The senufacturer will dollar upon hie order the required number of plates in sceendance with these appearleanions in fulfillment of the contract on to be entered into.

The Department of Administration reserved 520 Fight before attending the contract to visit (No Sectory in Gilela is in in Judgment to visit (No Sectory in Gilela is in in Judgment to visit (No Sectory in Gilela is in the Sector of the Secto

In pascing on the bids submitted not only the cost in somey vill be considered but also the durability contmanship and general appearance of the plates as well as the ability of the bidder to perform his agreements promptly and falthfully if avarded the contract

Fine is of the essence of the proposed contract for the main facture and delivery of those plates and if the contractor shall fall to make delivery of any specified quantity of plates within the time required by these specifications the State shall be deemed to be damaged by such failure of delivery and the amount of such damage is hereby fixed and agreed upon in advance as liquidated damages, and not as a penalty and a deduction will be made from the contract price accordingly and the contract will so provide that is to say, for each day a delay Sundays and holidays excepted until such catisfactory delivery shall have been made of the plates as herein provided at the rate of 1/3 of 1 per cent of the contract price, but not to enseed in all ten per cent thereof.

Mo liquidated desages shall be deducted for each period after the expiration of the time processed for delivery as in the judgment of the Department of Administration, shall equal the time that either in the beginning or in the proceeding of the deliveries contracted for shall have been lost on account of strikes riots. These or other discasters, delays in transit for delivery on the part of the transportation company, or any other sircumstance beyond the control of the contractor, but the question whether delays are due to the causes herein specified shall be determined by the Department of Administration and its determination thereof shall be constantly binding on the constant shall be in the contract the contract the contract the surface of the Department of Administration and declare its mill and vold and the Department of Administration and declare its mill and vold and the Department of Administration any purchase or process such plates in such manner and

Figure of the kind on nearly as practicable, on the contractor traction of the contractor and managery in order to practicable, on the contractor chall fall to deliver as required, and may charge to demond and recover from the contractor the difference between the price of paid therefor and and price paid by the contractor to the State on demand.